

Monroe Community College Student Government Association Senate Meeting Agenda for February 2, 2016 2:15pm - Forum (3-130)

I. CALL TO ORDER

- **A.** Roll Call
- **B.** Approval of the December 15, 2015 Minutes

II. SPEAK TO THE SENATE

III. REPORTS

- A. President
- **B.** Vice President of Governance
- C. Vice President of Programming
- **D.** Internal Committee Chairs
- E. Senators
- F. Office of Student Life & Leadership Development Advisor Stewart

IV. NEW BUSINESS

1. ACTION ITEMS (items requiring a Senate vote)

a. Resolution to amend the SGA Bylaws

Resolved that the Senate present and voting amends the Student Government Association Bylaws under Article 2 to read "Positions and Responsibilities". And Be It Further,

Resolved that the senate present and voting amends the Student Government Association Bylaws under Article 2 section Executive Branch Positions part B to read "B. The Non-Voting Members of the SGA shall consist of the following members:" and Part C. is removed. And Be It Further,

Resolved that the senate present and voting amends the Student Government Association Bylaws under Article 2 section Executive Branch Positions Subsection SGA/SEGA Liaison to add "F. This position is required to be present at the SGA Senate Meeting which will be held at 2:15pm on Tuesdays in the Forum."

2. DISCUSSION ITEMS

3. INFORMATION ITEMS

- V. OLD BUSINESS
- VI. QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS
- VII. ADJOURNMENT
- VIII. EXECUTIVE SESSION

Resolution to amend the SGA Bylaws

Whereas article 2 section Executive Branch Position part B reads "These positions must be present at each Senate Meeting. The SGA Senate meetings will take place once a week on Tuesdays at 2:15 in the Forum." And,

Whereas the Senate Meetings serve to communicate with the student body and serve legislation with the intention of bettering the student body at Monroe Community College. And,

Whereas the roles of the Elections Coordinator and Historian do not need to communicate or legislate with the student body on a regular basis. And,

Whereas the individuals acting in the Elections Coordinator and Historian positions can send reports to the Secretary to be read when needed at the Student Government Association Senate Meeting if they are unable to attend. And,

Whereas the requirement of the Elections Coordinator Position and the Historian position to be present at the Tuesday 2:15pm senate meeting has hindered the Student Government Associations ability to find qualified individuals to take on these roles. And,

Whereas the requirement of the SGA/SEGA Liaison to be present at the Tuesday 2:15pm Senate Meeting is integral to the role. Be it,

Resolved that the Senate present and voting amends the Student Government Association Bylaws under Article 2 to read "Positions and Responsibilities". And Be It Further,

Resolved that the senate present and voting amends the Student Government Association Bylaws under Article 2 section Executive Branch Positions part B to read "B. The Non-Voting Members of the SGA shall consist of the following members:" and Part C. is removed. And Be It Further,

Resolved that the senate present and voting amends the Student Government Association Bylaws under Article 2 section Executive Branch Positions Subsection SGA/SEGA Liaison to add "F. This position is required to be present at the SGA Senate Meeting which will be held at 2:15pm on Tuesdays in the Forum."